DATA SHEET
 POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
BK30  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

■ Automotive applications
■ Motor protection
Part Number Code and Making
BK      30
Lead Shape
Z =Straight
I =Inner
Holding Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Brand BK
- -
Body Shape
S =Square
   3
9
Product Specification
BK30
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Dec. 01, 2022 V.2
H H
BK30
Brand BK Voltage Rating
XXX
Holding Current Rating
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
A
B
E
C
F
D
SZ
A
B
E
C
F
D
SI
Part
Number
A B C D E F H
Style.
Max. Max. ±0.6 Max. Typ. Min. ±0.5
BK30-090 7.4 14.5/14.2 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 / 7.6 1.0 SI / SZ
BK30-110 7.4 17.8/14.2 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 / 7.6 1.0 SI / SZ
BK30-135 9.2 16.8 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 1.0 SI
BK30-160 9.5 16.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 1.0 SI
BK30-185 9.8 18.6 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 1.0 SI
BK30-200 11.0 18.6 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 1.0 SI
BK30-250 13.2 20.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 1.0 SI
BK30-300 13.2 20.5 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.3 SZ
BK30-400 14.0 23.6 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.3 SZ
BK30-500 14.0 23.6 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.3 SZ
BK30-600 17.5 27.5 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.3 SZ
BK30-700 17.5 27.5 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.3 SZ
BK30-800 23.5 31.0 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.3 SZ
BK30-900 24.3 31.5 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 1.3 SZ
   4
9
Product Specification
BK30
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Dec. 01, 2022 V.2
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
IH IT Vmax Imax Pd typ. Max. Time-to-trip Rmin Rmax
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) （S） (Ω) (Ω)